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National NCP coordinator Claudia Romano Ministry of Education and Culture romano@mec.gub.uy 

Reconquista 535 piso 5, NN, Montevideo, Uruguay

Teléfono: (598) 2916 1016 - 2915 1045 

Marie Skłodowska-Curie actions on 

skills, training and career 

development Natalia Azzi Ministry of Education and Culture azzi@mec.gub.uy

Reconquista 535 piso 5, NN, Montevideo, Uruguay

Teléfono: (598) 2916 1016 - 2915 1045 

Legal and Financial Aspects Natalie Garcia Montejo Ministry of Education and Culture Garciamontejo@mec.gub.uy

Reconquista 535 piso 5, NN, Montevideo, Uruguay

Teléfono: (598) 2916 1016 - 2915 1045 

Climate action, resource efficiency 

and raw materials Gabriela Pignataro

Ministry of Housing, Land Use 

Planning and the Environment gabriela.pignataro@mvotma.gub.uy
 Zabala 1432 

Teléfono: - +598  2917 0710 int 4314

Food security, sustainable 

agriculture, marine and maritime 

research and the bio-economy; & 

Biotechnology Federico Mendez

Ministry of Industry, Energy and 

Mining Federico.Mendez@dni.miem.gub.uy

Sarandí 690 2do piso - Ciudadela Building, 

11000, Montevideo, Uruguay

Teléfono: (598) 2 916 24 11/12 ext. 345 - 

Food security, sustainable 

agriculture, marine and maritime 

research and the bio-economy; & 

Biotechnology Alejandro Ortiz

Minister of Industry, Energy and 

Mining alejandro.ortiz@dinapyme.miem.gub.uy

Rincon 723 2do piso, 11000, Montevideo, 

Uruguay

Teléfono: 5982 9017716 ext. 295 

Food security, sustainable 

agriculture, marine and maritime 

research and the bio-economy; & 

Biotechnology Verónica Musselli International Cooperation INIA vmusselli@inia.org.uy
Andes 1365 pioso 12  

Teléfono:+598 2902 0550

Food security, sustainable 

agriculture, marine and maritime 

research and the bio-economy; & 

Biotechnology

José Eduardo Bervejillo 

Terra

Coordinator of the Research - 

OPYPA - MGAP jbervejillo@mgap.gub.uy

Constituyente 1476 office 329

Telefóno: +598 2412 6362 Ext. 348

Information and Communication 

Technologies (ICT) Analía Semblat 

Ministry of Industry, Energy and 

Mining analia.semblat@dinapyme.miem.gub.uy

 Rincón 723 office 212, 11000, Montevideo, 

Uruguay

Teléfono: (598) 2901 7716 ext. 296 

Information and Communication 

Technologies (ICT) Daniel Kefeli

Ministry of Industry, Energy and 

Minery daniel.kefeli@dni.miem.gub.uy

Sarandí 690 / Entrepiso, 11.000, Montevideo, 

Uruguay

Teléfono: (598) 29162411 / ext. 360

Information and Communication 

Technologies (ICT) Gustavo Buquet 

Ministry of Industry, Energy and 

Mining gustavo.buquet@dinatel.miem.gub.uy

Sarandí 690 2nd floor - Ciudadela Building, 11000, 

Montevideo, Uruguay

Teléfono:(598) 2915 0856 ext. 211

URUGUAY
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Nanotechnologies, advanced 

materials and advanced 

manufacturing and processing Ivana Resnichenko

Ministry of Industry, Energy and 

Minery Ivana.resnichenko@dni.miem.gub.uy

Sarandí 690 2do EP Edificio Ciudadela, 11.000, 

Montevideo, Uruguay

Teléfono: 598 2916 24 11 int 372 

Secure, clean and efficient energy Stephanie Grunvald

Secretary of Energy - Ministry of 

Industry, Energy and Mining stephanie.grunvald@dne.miem.gub.uy

Mercedes 1041, 11000, Montevideo, Uruguay

Teléfono: 00598 2840 12 34 int. 8835 - int. 8825

Smart, green and integrated 

transport Rafael Ferrando

Ministry of Transport and Public 

Works rferran@mtop.gub.uy

Rincón 561

Teléfono: - +598 2915 8333

Security Alejandra Alvarez Ministry of the Interior aalvarez@minterior.gub.uy
Mercedes 993 

Teléfono:2901 31 50 /  099 703 761

SSH Gladys Ceretta University of the Republic mgceretta@gmail.com

Health, demographic change and 

wellbeing Marisa Buglioli Ministry of Public Health

mbuglioli@msp.gub.uy ;   

marisa.buglioli@gmail.com 

18 de Julio 1892 - 

Teléfono: 1934 5007 / 19345006 / 24086866 

/24003992


